
Clasificación Final por Categorías TODOS

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR COPA PIRELLI K6

TEMPO
(PENAL)

(KM/H) DIF 1º / ANT

Clase A

1 5 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ALFONSO VENTIN GIL

YACARCROSS 1 / A
1 / 1

29:22.520
(93,96)

+0.000
+0.000

2 2 YACAR RACING
ABEL JURADO PALACIO

YACARCROSS 2 / A
2 / 1

29:47.591
(92,64)

+25.071
+25.071

3 4 CARRACEDO COMPETICIÓN
JAVIER MARTÍNEZ CARRACEDO

YACARCROSS 3 / A
3 / 1

30:08.982
(91,54)

+46.462
+21.391

4 10 CUNTIS V.T.
SERGIO FERNÁNDEZ FIGUEIRAS

SPEED CAR
XTREM

4 / A
4 / 1

30:17.678
(91,11)

+55.158
+8.696

5 7 DESGUACES TINO RACING
ALEJANDRO FARIÑA NUÑEZ

KINCAR 5 / A
5 / 1

30:41.752
(89,91)

+1:19.232
+24.074

6 1 YACAR RACING
JAVIER RAMILO QUEIJO

YACARCROSS 6 / A
6 / 1

30:43.884
(89,81)

+1:21.364
+2.132

7 9 LEIRO DESGUACES
VÍCTOR MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ ARAUJO

KINCAR 7 / A
7 / 1

30:59.264
(89,07)

+1:36.744
+15.380

8 8 BIERZO RACING
ANTONIO VILORIA MERAYO

YACARCROSS 8 / A
8 / 1

31:05.736
(88,76)

+1:43.216
+6.472

9 15 ESCUDERIA SAN PAIO
DAVID ROSENDE FUENTES

KARTCROSS
LA BASE SX01

9 / A
9 / 1

31:08.435
(88,63)

+1:45.915
+2.699

10 11 ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL IGLESIAS GALLEGO

KINCAR 10 / A
10 / 1

31:17.764
(88,19)

+1:55.244
+9.329

11 18 MÉDULA SPORT
ARKAITZ FERNÁNDES CASTAÑO

YACARCROSS 11 / A
11 / 1

31:20.854
(88,05)

+1:58.334
+3.090

12 6 TOURO MOTOR
DAVID GONZALEZ SOUTO

KINCAR 12 / A
12 / 1

32:03.090
(86,11)

+2:40.570
+42.236

13 24 SENRA SPORT
JUAN GONZÁLEZ COSTAS

KINCAR 13 / A
13 / 1

32:21.687
(85,29)

+2:59.167
+18.597

14 16 SAN PAIO
DARÍO COUSO ABRALDES

YACARCROSS 14 / A
14 / 1

32:28.031
(85,01)

+3:05.511
+6.344

15 12 ESTRADENSE
IVAN PICAÑO LORENZO

KINCAR 15 / A
15 / 1

32:30.471
(84,90)

+3:07.951
+2.440

16 34 ARTEXOMOTORSPORT
ADRIAN ANDRES HURTADO

YACARCROSS 16 / A
16 / 1

32:46.035
(84,23)

+3:23.515
+15.564

17 23 YACAR RACING
PADRAIC MCHALE

YACARCROSS 17 / A
17 / 1

32:57.294
00:00:30
(83,75)

+3:34.774
+11.259

18 20 RVS MOTORSPORT
SERGIO VÁZQUEZ SOUTO

KINCAR 18 / A
18 / 1

33:05.711
(83,40)

+3:43.191
+8.417

19 28 DESGUACES TINO RACING
ADRIAN BERNABE AGRASAR GONZALES

YACARCROSS 19 / A
19 / 1

33:18.681
(82,85)

+3:56.161
+12.970

20 17 YACAR
JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ

YACARCROSS 20 / A
20 / 1

33:21.498
00:00:30
(82,74)

+3:58.978
+2.817
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21 25 YACAR RACING
PAUL NOLAN

YACARCROSS 21 / A
21 / 1

33:46.238
00:00:30
(81,73)

+4:23.718
+24.740

22 14 ESCUDERIA ESTRADENSE
MANUEL REY VALLADARES

KINCAR 22 / A
22 / 1

34:08.946
(80,82)

+4:46.426
+22.708

23 35 DESGUACES TINO RACING
FRANCISCO CEBEY GOMEZ

SPEED CAR
XTREM

23 / A
23 / 1

34:22.062
(80,31)

+4:59.542
+13.116

24 26 LEIRO DESGUACES
ANDRÉS VIQUEIRA RIVERA

KINCAR 24 / A
24 / 1

34:37.791
(79,70)

+5:15.271
+15.729

25 22 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
DANIEL IGLESIAS REBOREDO

KINCAR 25 / A
25 / 1

34:52.897
(79,12)

+5:30.377
+15.106

26 33 YACAR
JUAN ENRIQUE GONZALEZ GARCÍA

YACARCROSS 26 / A
26 / 1

35:04.291
00:00:30
(78,70)

+5:41.771
+11.394

27 29 DESGUACES TINO RACING
ORLANDO FANDIÑO BATISTA

KINCAR 27 / A
27 / 1

35:05.298
(78,66)

+5:42.778
+1.007

28 30 CORAUTO
ÁNGEL RODRÍGUEZ GONZÁLEZ

YACARCROSS 28 / A
28 / 1

35:41.658
(77,32)

+6:19.138
+36.360

29 37 DESGUACES TINO RACING
DANIEL CHAVES GOMEZ
JOSE CARLOS LORENZO CASTRO

CAN AM
MAVERICK

29 / A
29 / 1

36:44.776
(75,11)

+7:22.256
+1:03.118

30 31 ESCUDERIA A.R.J MOTORSPORT
ALEJANDRO PRADO SANTOS

YACARCROSS 30 / A
30 / 1

36:54.730
00:00:30
(74,77)

+7:32.210
+9.954

31 21 ESTRADENSE
IVAN DARRIBA BOTANA

KINCAR 31 / A
31 / 1

38:02.666
(72,55)

+8:40.146
+1:07.936

Clase B

1 39 ESCUDERIA CUNTIS V.T
MANUEL OSORIO GRANDE
ALBERTO DOS REIS GONZÁLEZ

SKODA
FABIA R5

1 / B
1 / 4

30:47.220
(89,65)

+0.000
+0.000

2 38 DESGUACES TINO RACING
CELESTINO IGLESIAS CORES
JORGE IGLESIAS CORES

FORD
FIESTA N5

2 / B
2 / 4

30:55.159
(89,26)

+7.939
+7.939

3 40 DESGUACES TINO RACING
CELESTINO IGLESIAS DUARTE
BARBARA GOMEZ OUBEL

FORD
FIESTA N5

3 / B
3 / 4

32:03.805
(86,08)

+1:16.585
+1:08.646

4 44 ESCUDERIA MAIS MOTOR
DANIEL VAZQUEZ REINO
ROBERTO POMBO FERNANDEZ

PEUGEOT
208 N5

4 / B
4 / 4

32:10.583
(85,78)

+1:23.363
+6.778

5 43 DESGUACES TINO RACING
JAIME PEREZ FERNANDEZ
JACOBO MARTINEZ PADIN

PEUGEOT
208 R5

5 / B
5 / 4

32:55.394
(83,83)

+2:08.174
+44.811

6 51 RVS MLTORSPORT
LUIS CARIDAD VARELA
FRANCISCO GARCIA CARIDAD

CITROEN
SAXO

6 / B
1 / 2

X 33:55.442
(81,36)

+3:08.222
+1:00.048

7 62 OROSOMOTORSPORT
MANUEL SOUTO PADERNE
JUAN MANUEL VILARES RIVADAS

CITROEN
SAXO

7 / B
2 / 2

X 33:58.575
(81,23)

+3:11.355
+3.133
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8 56 RVS MOTORSPORT
MARCOS LOUSA LOPEZ
RAÚL GARCÍA CASTRO

CITROEN
SAXO

8 / B
3 / 2

X 34:01.046
(81,13)

+3:13.826
+2.471

9 49 DESGUACES TINO RACING
JESUS SANCHEZ BOUZAS
MANUEL SANCHEZ BOUZAS

CITROEN
C2 R2 MAX

9 / B
4 / 2

X 34:17.714
(80,48)

+3:30.494
+16.668

10 42 RVS MOTORSPORT
OMAR LÓPEZ LONGUEIRA
ÁLVARO CERQUEIRAS SOUTO

SUZUKI
SWIFT SPORT

10 / B
5 / 2

X 34:23.686
(80,24)

+3:36.466
+5.972

11 46 GALICIA MOTORSPORT
ESTEBAN COTON LOPEZ
AARON ALONSO PEREZ

PEUGEOT
205

11 / B
1 / 3

X 34:27.575
(80,09)

+3:40.355
+3.889

12 47 PORTAS MOTOR
JUAN JOSE PINTOS FALCON
JOEL SOUTO SANCHEZ

PEUGEOT
208 R2

12 / B
6 / 2

34:37.560
(79,71)

+3:50.340
+9.985

13 63 ESCUDERÍA OURENSE
ARTURO COTA
DIEGO BLANCO BÁSALO

SEAT
LEON

13 / B
1 / 5

34:41.251
(79,57)

+3:54.031
+3.691

14 54 BIERZO RACING
JAVIER GUTIERREZ SERRANO
JORGE VALDES ALLER

SUABRU
IMPREZA

14 / B
2 / 5

34:57.715
(78,94)

+4:10.495
+16.464

15 60 DESGUACES TINO RACING
MANUEL SANTIAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ
MARIA MARTINEZ CHAN

FORD
FIESTA R2

15 / B
7 / 2

X 35:03.882
(78,71)

+4:16.662
+6.167

16 50 CUNTIS VT
DANIEL MARTINEZ ALMEIDA
SANTIAGO NIETO REQUEIJO

BMW
318

16 / B
1 / 6

35:04.137
(78,70)

+4:16.917
+0.255

17 48 JOAO C. N. A. CASTELA DA COSTA
JOAO C. N. A. CASTELA DA COSTA
ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ ECHEVERRY

PEUGEOT
208 R2

17 / B
8 / 2

X 35:09.831
(78,49)

+4:22.611
+5.694

18 52 ESCUDERIA CUNTIS V.T
HUGO EIRIZ PAZO
DAVID CALVO COSTA

SUZUKI
SWIFT SPORT

18 / B
9 / 2

X 35:14.092
(78,33)

+4:26.872
+4.261

19 76 GALICIA MOTORSPORT
PABLO DE MIRANDA QUINTAS
MARTA GONZALEZ COMESAÑA

BMW
E36 COMPACT

19 / B
2 / 6

35:19.837
(78,12)

+4:32.617
+5.745

20 45 LEIRO DESGUACES
JAIME CASTRO LOIS
MANUEL RAIDO OTERO

SUZUKI
SWIFT SPORT

20 / B
10 / 2

X 35:22.298
(78,03)

+4:35.078
+2.461

21 72 CANTERA COMPETICION
ADRIAN ALONSO PÉREZ
JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ SENRA

BMW
E30

21 / B
3 / 6

35:44.884
(77,21)

+4:57.664
+22.586

22 58 GALICIA MOTORSPORT
IVAN VAZQUEZ FREIRE
ADRIAN VÁZQUEZ SÁNCHEZ

BMW
COMPACT

22 / B
4 / 6

35:59.210
(76,69)

+5:11.990
+14.326

23 61 CONGOSTRA TEMA SANXENXO
DAVID GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ
ADRIÁN DUBRA GARCÍA

SUBARU
IMPREZA JTM

23 / B
3 / 5

36:01.669
(76,61)

+5:14.449
+2.459

24 64 CANTERA COMPETICION
HIPOLITO MARTINEZ BARRERO
FCO. ALBERTO DOPAZO SOTO

BMW
E30

24 / B
5 / 6

36:03.381
(76,55)

+5:16.161
+1.712
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25 93 CUNTIS VT
JOSE LUIS FERNÁNDEZ BASTOS
ROBERTO DURÁN GONZALEZ

PEUGEOT
205

25 / B
2 / 3

X 36:06.209
(76,45)

+5:18.989
+2.828

26 102 ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
IVAN BELLO RODRÍGUEZ
ALEX MALLO GARCÍA

PEUGEOT
106 GTI

26 / B
11 / 2

36:08.267
(76,37)

+5:21.047
+2.058

27 67 DESGUACES TINO RACING
CARLOS MAQUIEIRA CAMIÑO
JOSE MANUEL ANGUSTIA CASTRO

PEUGEOT
106

27 / B
12 / 2

X 36:22.066
(75,89)

+5:34.846
+13.799

28 90 PEÑA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO
MIGUEL ANGEL CHAS RIVEIRO
JOSE ANTONIO CARRO RIVEIRO

CITROEN
SAXO

28 / B
13 / 2

36:23.584
(75,84)

+5:36.364
+1.518

29 59 DESGUACE TINO RACING
EDUARDO GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ
ESTHER CHARRO GAMALLO

FORD
FIESTA R2

29 / B
14 / 2

X 36:33.956
(75,48)

+5:46.736
+10.372

30 53 ESCUDERIA BERBERECHO
MIGUEL ÁNGEL CAEIRO VILLAR
ALEJANDRO HERMIDA GARCÍA

FORD
FIESTA R2

30 / B
15 / 2

X 36:39.985
(75,27)

+5:52.765
+6.029

31 79 TOURO MOTOR
IVAN CASAL GAGO
JOSE MANUEL LIÑEIRA SOMOZA

BMW
E36

31 / B
6 / 6

36:56.025
(74,73)

+6:08.805
+16.040

32 41 YACAR
CESAR GARABATOS RODRIGUEZ
MARIA GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ

NISSAN
MICRA N5

32 / B
6 / 4

37:07.695
(74,34)

+6:20.475
+11.670

33 77 MIÑO LUCENSE
JESÚS SEOANE LÓPEZ
JULIO GARCÍA CARUNCHO

BMW
E30 325I

33 / B
7 / 6

37:18.265
00:00:30
(73,99)

+6:31.045
+10.570

34 65 ESCUDERIA BUXA MOTOR POIO
DIEGO IGLESIAS LOPEZ
ANGEL IGLESIAS LOPEZ

FIAT
PUNTO

34 / B
3 / 3

37:19.352
(73,95)

+6:32.132
+1.087

35 68 TINO RACING
EMILIO PÉREZ IGLESIAS
ALVARO SANTALLA VÁZQUEZ

BMW
E30 325

35 / B
8 / 6

37:33.214
00:00:30
(73,50)

+6:45.994
+13.862

36 99 RALLYACTIVIDAD
ESTEBAN GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
OSCAR DANIEL OUTEIRAL RAMALLO

PEUGEOT
106 GTI

36 / B
16 / 2

37:45.665
(73,09)

+6:58.445
+12.451

37 55 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO GARCÍA
DAVID RIAL ALONSO

DACIA
DUSTER

37 / B
7 / 4

37:55.981
(72,76)

+7:08.761
+10.316

38 81 ONE SEVEN
RAÚL MEDÍN CURROS
RUBÉN PAZ MANTIÑÁN

PEUGEOT
106

38 / B
17 / 2

38:21.923
(71,94)

+7:34.703
+25.942

39 94 SENRA SPORT
JOSE LUIS FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
MARCOS REY FERNANDEZ

SUZUKI
SWIFT

39 / B
18 / 2

38:28.282
00:01:00
(71,74)

+7:41.062
+6.359

40 85 ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
ÁLVARO FREIRE VILLAR
CHRISTIAN BUÑO VILLAR

PEUGEOT
106

40 / B
19 / 2

38:34.342
(71,55)

+7:47.122
+6.060

41 89 MAIS MOTOR
FABIÁN VARELA LÓPEZ
OSCAR PENA EXPOSITO

PEUGEOT
206

41 / B
20 / 2

38:48.711
(71,11)

+8:01.491
+14.369
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42 98 RALLYACTIVIDAD
CARLOS VILAS COSTAS
CARLOS MIRON GOMEZ

CITROEN
SAXO

42 / B
21 / 2

39:06.818
(70,56)

+8:19.598
+18.107

43 82 TOURO MOTOR
ANTONIO MAREQUE MARTINEZ
ROBERTO VARELA MAREQUE

RENAULT
MEGANE COUPE

43 / B
4 / 3

39:15.495
(70,30)

+8:28.275
+8.677

44 84 SAN PAIO
PABLO ANDÚJAR VINSEIRO
LUCIA IGLESIAS FERRADANS

PEUGEOT
106

44 / B
22 / 2

39:22.535
(70,09)

+8:35.315
+7.040

45 83 ARTEIXOMOTORSPORT
ADRIAN MANUEL LOPEZ CALVETE
OSCAR FERREÑO RODRIGUEZ

PEUGEOT
106

45 / B
23 / 2

39:22.696
(70,09)

+8:35.476
+0.161

46 69 OROSO MOTOR SPORT
IVAN PAZOS VARELA
BRUNO GARCIA ALVAREZ

PEUGEOT
106 KID

46 / B
24 / 2

39:30.401
(69,86)

+8:43.181
+7.705

47 78 CANTERA COMPETICIÓN
PABLO PEREZ IGLESIAS
ALEX CASTROAGUDÍN DE MIRANDA

BMW
E36

47 / B
9 / 6

39:38.617
(69,62)

+8:51.397
+8.216

48 92 GALICIA MOTORSPORT
ANDRES COSTAS OTERO
BORJA CHEILLADA ALEMPARTE

PEUGEOT
205

48 / B
5 / 3

X 39:43.289
(69,48)

+8:56.069
+4.672

49 96 ARTEIXOMOTORSPORT
JUAN JOSE REGUEIRA LOPEZ
CARLOS LUIS CONTRERAS SOTO

CITROEN
SAXO

49 / B
25 / 2

39:46.961
(69,38)

+8:59.741
+3.672

50 100 PEÑA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO
RUBÉN ALDREY SEIJAS
FERNANDO POSE LEMA

CITROËN
SAXO

50 / B
26 / 2

39:50.756
(69,27)

+9:03.536
+3.795

51 87 CANTERA COMPETICION
MANUEL BAQUEIRO IGLESIAS
JOSE CARLOS MAQUIEIRA OTERO

RENAULT
CLIO 1.8

51 / B
6 / 3

39:51.653
(69,24)

+9:04.433
+0.897

52 88 RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICION
ADRIÁN MIRÓN TORRADO
ESTEBAN TORRADO LOJO

CITROEN
SAXO

52 / B
27 / 2

39:58.300
00:00:30
(69,05)

+9:11.080
+6.647

53 91 GALICIA MOTORSPORT
FERNANDO FERNÁNDEZ SALGUEIRO
CRISTIAN GARCÍA PIÑEIRO

FORD
SIERRA XR4I

53 / B
10 / 6

40:18.290
00:00:30
(68,48)

+9:31.070
+19.990

54 97 CORAUTO
DIEGO LÓPEZ VILLAVERDE
MANUEL LÓPEZ VILLAVERDE

PEUGEOT
206 XS

54 / B
28 / 2

40:19.803
(68,44)

+9:32.583
+1.513

55 86 GALICIA MOTORSPORT
FRANCISCO GUILLIN RIVEIRO
FERNANDO PENSADO BERGANTIÑOS

OPEL
CORSA

55 / B
29 / 2

40:25.680
(68,27)

+9:38.460
+5.877

56 75 DESGUACES TINO RACING
OSCAR CHAMORRO GONZALEZ
JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ PIÑEIRO

BMW 56 / B
11 / 6

40:43.676
(67,77)

+9:56.456
+17.996

57 74 GALICIA MOTORSPORT
RUBÉN IGLESIAS CANCELA
ISMAEL SUAREZ TORRES

PEUGEOT
106

57 / B
30 / 2

41:27.441
00:01:00
(66,57)

+10:40.221
+43.765

58 101 ESCUDERIA SAN PAIO
IVAN COUSELO FUENTES

PEUGEOT
106

58 / B
31 / 2

42:36.775
(64,77)

+11:49.555
+1:09.334
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59 71 GALICIA MOTORSPORT
IVÁN VILAS FRAGA
MINIA MARTÍNEZ BAÚLO

RENAULT
CLIO

59 / B
32 / 2

42:53.820
00:01:30
(64,34)

+12:06.600
+17.045

60 73 ESCUDERIA BUXA MOTOR POIO
HUGO FANDIÑO GONDAR
JESUS PORTAS DE LA IGLESIA

PEUGEOT
309

60 / B
7 / 3

42:55.136
(64,31)

+12:07.916
+1.316

61 70 TOURO MOTOR
BORJA FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ
SERGIO GONZÁLEZ COSTOYA

CITROEN
SAXO

61 / B
33 / 2

45:44.850
(60,33)

+14:57.630
+2:49.714

62 95 ESTRADENSE
CRISTIAN IGLESIAS LAGO
DAVID CAMEAN GUIMAREY

SUZUKI
SWIFT

62 / B
34 / 2

1:00:40.269
(45,49)

+29:53.049
+14:55.419

TOTAL: 93 15

RETIRADOS Especial Motivo

3 ESTRADENSE
JACOBO ANDUJAR MOURE

KINCAR A
1

5 NO SALE ETAPA 2

19 TOURO MOTOR
VÍCTOR GONZÁLEZ CONDE

YACARCROSS A
1

5 NO SALE ETAPA 2

27 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
SERGIO SILVA REY

YACARCROSS A
1

5 NO SALE ETAPA 2

32 ESCUDERÍA BARBADAS
ALEXANDRE GARRIDO NANIN

YACARCROSS A
1

5 NO SALE ETAPA 2

Ás 13:40h do 07 Maio 2023
Os Comisarios Deportivos


